City of Scottsbluff, Nebraska Monday, September 25, 2023 Special Meeting

Item 1

Council to discuss and consider action on the Resolution authorizing the final tax request for the 2023-2024 year at a different amount than the prior year and authorize the Mayor to sign the Resolution.

Staff Contact: Chris Burbach, Deputy Finance Director

RESOLUTION NO.

WHEREAS, Nebraska Revised Statute 77-1632 and 77-1633 provides that the Governing Body of the City of Scottsbluff passes by a majority vote a resolution or ordinance setting the tax request: and

WHEREAS, a special public hearing was held as required by law to hear and consider comments concerning the property tax request;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Governing Body of the City of Scottsbluff, resolves that:

- 1. The 2023-2024 property tax request for non-bond purposes be set at \$2,230,934.10.
- 2. The 2023-2024 property tax request for bond purposes be set at \$0.00
- 3. The total assessed value of property differs from last year's total assessed value by 8.3081%.
- 4. The tax rate which would levy the same amount of property taxes as last year, when multiplied by the new total assessed value of property, would be \$.199431 per \$100 of assessed value.
- 5. The City of Scottsbluff proposes to adopt a property tax request that will cause its tax rate to be \$.2046 per \$100 of assessed value.
- 6. Based on the proposed property tax request and changes in other revenue, the total operating budget of the City of Scottsbluff will be more than last year's by 10.5684%.
- 7. The 2023-2024 property tax request for the City of Scottsbluff Off Street Parking District be set at \$54,100.00.
- 8. The total assessed value of property differs from last year's total assessed value by (6.6716%).
- 9. The tax rate which would levy the same amount of property taxes as last year, when multiplied by the new total assessed value of property, would be \$.170432 per \$100 of assessed value.
- 10. The City of Scottsbluff proposes to adopt a property tax request that will cause its tax rate to be \$.170432 per \$100 of assessed value.
- 11. Based on the proposed property tax request and changes in other revenue, the total operating budget of the City of Scottsbluff will be more than last year's by 1.2793%.

12. A copy of this resolution be certified and forwarded to the County Clerk on or before October 15, 2023.

PASSED AND APPROVED this _____ day of ______, 2023.

Mayor

ATTEST:

City Clerk

(seal)